
NAME NOTES WEBSITE TYPE OF SPACE

14 Henrietta Street Historic building, under renovation. DCC www.4henriettastreet.ie Residential

25 Eustace Street Irish Landmark Trust space www.irishlandmark.com Residential

A4 Sounds https://a4sounds.org/

Performance/Gallery 

space

all my friends www.instagram.com/allmyfriendspub/ Bar

axis, Ballymun Well equipped venue out of town www.axisballymun.ie Theatre

Barnardo Square On Dame Street Outdoors

Basic Space www.basicspace.ie Studio/ Gallery spaces

Bello Bar www.bellobardublin.com Music/ Cabaret/ Comedy

Blas Café @ The Chocolate 

Factory www.chocolatefactory.ie Café/Bar Spaces

Blessington Basin Outdoors

Botanic Gardens www.botanicgardens.ie Outdoors

Bow Lane Social Club https://bowlane.ie/social/ Events

Capital Dock Residence Offsite

CHQ Vaults www.chq.ie Offsite

Christchurch Cathedral www.christchurchcathedral.ie Church

City Assembly House (Irish 

Georgian Society) Historic, high ceilinged octagonal room www.igs.ie/city-assembly-house Offsite

Civic Amphitheatre At Wood Quay, Dublin City Council offices www.dublincity.ie/residential Outdoors

Civic Theatre www.CivicTheatreTallaght.ie Theatre

Club Chonradh na Gaeilge www.anclub.ie

Irish language events 

space

Copper House Gallery Gallery space www.thecopperhouse.ie/ Studio/ Gallery spaces

Croke Park www.crokepark.ie Offsite

DanceHouse Various studios spaces www.danceireland.ie Studio/ Gallery spaces

DIT Grangegorman Offsite

D-Light Studios

Two large spaces, high ceilings suitable for 

rigging www.d-lightstudios.com Empty Spaces

Douglas Hyde Gallery Large gallery space in Trinity College www.thedouglashyde.ie Studio/ Gallery spaces

Draíocht, Blanchardstown www.draiocht.ie Theatre 

Dublin Castle Various spaces www.dublincastle.ie Offsite

DYT House www.dublinyouththeatre.com Residential

Fade Street Studios https://fadestreetstudios.ie/ Studio Space

Fibber Magees www.fibbermagees.ie Music

Flux Dublin Studio and Gallery www.fluxdublin.ie/

Freemasons Hall www.freemason.ie/ Offsite

Fumbally Exchange Off Dame Lane www.fumballyexchange.com Studio/ Gallery spaces

Function room at the Clarence www.theclarence.ie Café/Bar Spaces

Georges Dock Outdoors

Glass Mask Theatre https://glassmasktheatre.com/ Theatre 

Goethe Institut www.goethe.de Offsite

Grand Canal Dockyard Outdoors

Green Street Courthouse  OPW. Historic courthouse Offsite

Gutter Bookshop www.gutterbookshop.com Offsite
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Please find below a list of Dublin venues and performance sites that we know and love. This is not an exhaustive list and the city is 

changing all the time. Of course we love when you propose somewhere new as well, this is just a guide to help your thinking!

Please note that some of these spaces may not currently be accepting hires, may be hired by Fringe in September as a Fringe 

venue or may no longer be open.

If you are interested in creating a piece of site-specific work, we are available to help you strategise and plan before you submit 

your application. 
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Inchicore Sports and Social Club http://inchicoresportsandsocialclub.com/ Event space

IMMA

Various indoor gallery spaces and gardens. 

Kilmainham www.imma.ie

Studio/ Gallery spaces/ 

Music/ Dance 

Iveagh Gardens OPW Outdoors

James Joyce Centre Georgian building www.jamesjoyce.ie Offsite

James Joyce House temporily closed www.jamesjoycehouse.ie Residential

Juno https://www.junobar.ie/location Pub/Music/Events

Kevin Barry Room, NCH www.nch.ie Music

Kevin Kavanagh Gallery www.kevinkavanagh.ie Studio/ Gallery Spaces

Kilmainham Gaol www.heritageireland.ie Offsite

Liberty Hall

3 different spaces. Contact the festival for more 

info. www.libertyhalltheatre.ie Theatre/ Music/ Cabaret

Lighthouse Cinema Screens and other spaces www.lighthousecinema.ie Cinema

Lost Lane www.lostlane.ie Music

Marsh’s Library Atmospheric, old library www.marshlibrary.ie Exhibition

Mart Former firestation in Rathmines www.mart.ie Studio/ Gallery spaces

Meeting House Square Music

Merrion Square Outdoors

Micheal Scott Canteen Atmospheric, historical Canteen @ Busáras Rooftop

Mother club www.motherclub.ie Music

National Concert Hall www.nch.ie Music

National Museum of Ireland – 

Decorative Arts & History at 

Collins Barracks www.museum.ie Theatre

National Museum of Ireland 

Collins Barracks www.museum.ie Studio/ Gallery spaces

National Museum of Ireland 

Kildare Street Studio/ Gallery spaces

National Stadium Ringside Bar www.national-stadium Bar / Music/ Club

Natural History Museum www.museum.ie Studio/ Gallery spaces

NCAD Gallery www.ncad.ie Studio/ Gallery spaces

Oonagh Young Gallery

Small capacity, white cube space, lage glass 

window facing out onto James Joyce Street www.oonagh-young-gallery.com Studio/ Gallery spaces

O'Reilly Theatre At Belvedere College www.oreillytheatre.com Theatre

Outhouse basement Limited technical equipment www.outhouse.ie Theatre

Outhouse library 13A 220V Power www.outhouse.ie Offsite

Pallas Projects www.pallasprojects.org

Gallery/ Theatre/ Music/ 

Poetry

Pantibar 13A 220v power www.pantibar.com Music

ParkRite Car Parks Citywide www.parkrite.ie Offsite

Phoenix Park Offsite

Pearse Centre Has own technical equipment. Well resourced. www.thepearsecentre.ie Theatre

Pepper cannister church Church

Phase Space Arts www.phasedublin.com Exhibition Space

Poetry Ireland Events Space

Racket https://the-racket-space.com/venue/ club/ performance

RDS Shelbourne Hall www.rds.ie Offsite

RHA

The "Friends Room" is most commonly used for 

events www.rhagallery.ie Studio/ Gallery spaces

RIA Atmospheric library and function spaces www.ria.ie Offsite
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Round Room, Mansion House Very large space www.mansionhouse.ie Offsite

RSAI Merrion Square www.rsai.ie Residential

Rua Red Large theatre and gallery spaces in Tallaght www.ruared.ie/ Outdoors

Rustic Stone Restaurant www.rusticstone.ie Restaraunt

Sandymount Strand Promenade Outdoors

Smithfield Square DCC Outdoors

Smithfield Tower Look out point

Events - Generator Dublin 

events.gedub@Staygenerator.com Offsite

South Studios www.southstudiosdublin.com Theatre

St Patrick's Cathedral www.stpatrickscathedral.ie Studio/ Gallery spaces

St. Audoen's Church www.heritageireland.ie Music

St. Mary’s Abbey 13A 220v Power

https://heritageireland.ie/visit/places-to-visit/st-marys-

abbey-chapter-house/

St. Patrick's Park 16A 220v power Offsite

St. Werburgh's Church www.StWerburghsChurchDublin.ie Outdoors

Stag's Head www.stagshead.ie Café/Bar Spaces

Studio 6 @ Temple Bar Gallery & 

Studios Upstairs white cube space. www.templebargallery.com Music

Studio 10 https://www.studio10dublin.ie/ Studio 

T36 Good resources for its size. Centrally located www.Theatre36.com Theatre

Teacher's Club https://clubnamuinteoiri.com/ Theatre

Temple Bar Gallery & Studios www.templebargallery.com Outdoors

The Academy www.theacademydublin.com Studio/ Gallery spaces

The Ark Cultural centre for children in Temple Bar www.ark.ie Theatre

The Back Loft

Mixed use venue, NOT WHEELCHAIR 

ACCESSIBLE www.lacatedralstudios.com Theatre

The Barn Dublin Circus Project warehouse in Cabra www.dublincircusproject.com Studio/ Gallery spaces

The Bernard Shaw www.thebernardshaw.com Café/Bar Spaces

The Botanical Garden @ Opium https://opium.ie/spaces/garden/ Club space

The Button Factory http://buttonfactory.ie/ Music

The Crafty Fox https://www.thecraftyfoxdublin.ie/ Pub

The Chocolate Factory Mixed use, former factory space www.chocolatefactory.ie Music/ Theatre

The CHQ Building, IFSC, 

Docklands, Dublin 1 Offsite

The Circular www.thecircular.ie Pub/Restaurant

The Commercial Rowing Club http://www.commercialrc.ie/ Function Room

The Complex www.thecomplex.ie Gallery/Theatre Spaces

The Crypt at Christchurch 

Cathedral Offsite

The Dean Arts Studios https://deanartstudios.ie/ Gallery/Studio space

The Fumbally Café www.thefumbally.ie Café/Bar Spaces

The Grand Social www.thegrandsocial.ie Music/ Comedy

The Helix www.thehelix.ie Music

The International bar Comedy

The Lab, Foley Street DCC gallery space on Foley Street www.dublincity.ie Studio/ Gallery spaces

The Lir Academy www.thelir.ie Theatre

The National Stadium https://www.thenationalstadium.ie/ Theatre/Music

The Pepper Canister (St. 

Stephen’s Church) Music

The Sugar Club www.thesugarclub.com Music

The Unitarian Church www.dublinunitarianchurch.org Music

The Well https://thewelldublin.ie/ Cafe/Bar/Events

The Workman’s Club www.theworkmansclub.com Music/ Comedy

Wigwam www.wigwamdublin.com Music

Universal Space Multi use, Gallery space www.universalspace.studio/ Studio/ Gallery spaces

United Arts Club Function Rooms, Georgian building www.unitedartsclubdublin.com Offsite

Unit 44 (Kirkos) Multi use, Gallery space www.kirkosensemble.com/unit-44 Studio/ Gallery spaces
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Vicar Street www.vicarstreet.com Comedy/ Music

Whelan's www.whelanslive.com Music/ Comedy

Wolfe Tone Park Outdoors

Wood Quay Venue DCC www.dublincity.ie/wood-quay-venue Offsite
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